
23-Apr-22 RC: Schramm, Toone, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 117 132 0.9690 26 17 21.3 20.62 3 0.68 0.25 167

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9217 26 38 21.6 19.94 1 0.00 185

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9217 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9737 30 43 25.7 25.04 5 5.10 0.00 390

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9515 31 19 26.3 25.04 4 5.10 4.42 420

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9625 45 43 40.7 39.19 6 19.25 14.15 1142

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 27 53 22.9 20.38 2 0.44 0.44 248

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718 DNC DNC DNC DNC

9-Apr-22 RC: Schramm, Toone, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 117 132 0.9690 107 55 103 99.73 2 1.05 1.05 143

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9217 112 4 107 98.68 1 0.00 185

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9217 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9737 DNF DNF DNF DNF 7

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9653 118 42 114 109.75 4 11.07 5.99 252

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9625 130 0 125 120.31 5 21.63 10.56 367

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 121 31 117 103.75 3 5.08 4.03 281

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 1
Spring Series; Race #2

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Windy; 15+    Flt 1-2-3-4 = A R6 F

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 1
Spring Series; Race #1

Windy; 15+    Flt 1-2 = ACF     Flt 3-4 = ABCF

Handicap TCF Finish Time



23-Apr-22 RC: Arnold, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 117 132 0.9833 42 43 37.7 37.09 3 1.04 0.31 146

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346 44 21 39.4 36.78 2 0.73 0.73 192

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 43 34 38.6 36.04 1 0.00 170

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  RC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9515 52 9 47.2 44.86 5 8.82 2.24 408

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766 59 16 54.3 52.99 6 16.95 8.13 606

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 52 52 47.9 42.62 4 6.58 5.54 428

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718 DNC DNC DNC DNC

23-Apr-22 RC: Arnold, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 117 132 0.9833 39 38 34.6 34.05 3 0.94 0.05 146

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346 41 23 36.4 34.00 2 0.89 0.89 199

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 40 26 35.4 33.12 1 0.00 170

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881  RC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9653 47 30 42.5 41.02 4 7.91 6.97 383

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766 60 50 55.8 54.52 6 21.41 10.79 786

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 54 7 49.1 43.74 5 10.62 2.71 583

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 1
Spring Series Race #3

12-15 Breezy   Flt 1-2 = A C 2x F   Flt 3-4 = A B C F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 1
Spring Series Race #4

12-15 Breezy   Flt 1-2 = A C 2x F   Flt 3-4 = A B C F

Handicap TCF Finish Time



7-May-22 RC: Brown, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 117 132 0.9833 47 53 42.9 42.17 1 0.00 117

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346 51 35 46.6 43.54 3 1.37 0.73 205

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 50 48 45.8 42.80 2 0.64 0.64 186

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9653 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 55 9 50.2 44.66 4 2.49 1.12 289

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718 DNC DNC DNC DNC

7-May-22 RC: Brown, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Cliborne Jolly Mon J/70 158 117 132 0.9833 48 34 43.6 42.84 1 0.00 117

Kovach/Forqurean Dark Horse J/24 1024 170 185 0.9346 51 24 46.4 43.36 3 0.53 0.17 183

Philip Rascal J/24 3511 170 185 0.9346 51 13 46.2 43.19 2 0.35 0.35 179

Arnold Sails Call Too Melges 20 004 112 127 0.9881 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Schaible Spider B25 46 136 151 0.9653 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Poldiak Juggernaut J/27 166 124 139 0.9766 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Theis Gotcha S-2 6.7 75 208 223 0.8905 57 27 52.5 46.71 4 3.87 3.34 324

Flippin Ethel Beneteau First 25 671 129 144 0.9718 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 1
Spring Series Race #6

Mist & Rain, Wind NE 6 backing to N increasing to 14, S/F at Leeward Mark  Flt 1-2 = ABCAF     Flt 3-4 = ABF

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 1
Spring Series Race #5

Mist & Rain, Wind NE 6-8, S/F at Leeward Mark  Flt 1-2 = ACAF     Flt 3-4 = ABF

Handicap TCF Finish Time



23-Apr-22 RC: Schramm, Toone, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811  RC

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811 32 1 27 23.80 2 0.01 0.01 236

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 32 7 27.1 23.89 3 0.10 0.09 240

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 32 0 27 23.79 1 0.00 235

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 32 22 27.4 24.11 4 0.32 0.22 250

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

9-Apr-22 RC: Schramm, Toone, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811  RC

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811 121 33 117 102.69 2 2.76 2.76 266

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 127 5 122 107.56 3 7.64 4.88 322

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 128 45 124 109.03 4 9.10 1.47 338

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 118 25 113 99.93 1 0.00 235

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 2
Spring Series; Race #2

Windy; 15+    Flt 1-2-3-4 = A R6 F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 2
Spring Series; Race #1

Windy; 15+    Flt 1-2 = ACF     Flt 3-4 = ABCF

Handicap TCF Finish Time



23-Apr-22 RC: Arnold, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811 54 45 49.8 43.83 3 2.39 1.37 301

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811 53 12 48.2 42.47 2 1.03 1.03 263

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 55 50 50.8 44.79 5 3.35 0.38 327

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 55 24 50.4 44.41 4 2.97 0.57 316

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 52 2 47 41.44 1 0.00 235

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

23-Apr-22 RC: Arnold, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811 49 59 45 39.63 2 1.35 1.35 275

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811 51 27 46.5 40.93 4 2.64 0.44 313

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 51 42 46.7 41.15 5 2.86 0.22 320

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 50 57 46 40.48 3 2.20 0.85 300

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 48 27 43.5 38.28 1 0.00 235

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 2
Spring Series Race #4

12-15 Breezy   Flt 1-2 = A C 2x F   Flt 3-4 = A B C F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 2
Spring Series Race #3

12-15 Breezy   Flt 1-2 = A C 2x F   Flt 3-4 = A B C F

Handicap TCF Finish Time



7-May-22 RC: Brown, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811 57 19 52.3 46.09 2 2.07 2.07 288

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811  RC

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 54 58 50 44.02 1 0.00 235

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

7-May-22 RC: Brown, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Toone StressLess Harbor 20 212 220 235 0.8811 57 53 52.9 46.59 1 0.00 235

Lingner Easy Goer Harbor 20 337 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Brown Mary Anne Harbor 20 153 220 235 0.8811  RC

Whitt Destiny Alerion 20 6 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Runyan Audacious Alerion 20 51062 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Chapin Sparkle Plenty Harbor 20 600 220 235 0.8811 59 35 54.6 48.09 2 1.50 1.50 271

Cliborne Mystic Harbor 20 322 220 235 0.8811 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 2
Spring Series Race #6

Mist & Rain, Wind NE 6 backing to N increasing to 14, S/F at Leeward Mark  Flt 1-2 = ABCAF     Flt 3-4 = ABF

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results - Fleet 2
Spring Series Race #5

Mist & Rain, Wind NE 6-8, S/F at Leeward Mark  Flt 1-2 = ACAF     Flt 3-4 = ABF

Handicap TCF Finish Time



23-Apr-22 RC: Schramm, Toone, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842 31 17 31.3 27.66 1 0 231

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873  RC

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613 32 11 32.2 27.72 2 0.0605 0.06 264

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058 41 50 41.8 37.89 3 10.233 10.17 612

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268  RC

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346 DNC DNC DNC DNC

9-Apr-22 RC: Schramm, Toone, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842 130 6 130 115.03 1 0 231

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873  RC

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613 155 28 155 133.91 3 18.877 14.19 452

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058 132 10 132 119.72 2 4.6852 4.69 249

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268  RC

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Fleets 3 & 4
Spring Series; Race #2

Windy; 15+    Flt 1-2-3-4 = A R6 F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Fleets 3 & 4
Spring Series; Race #1

Windy; 15+    Flt 1-2 = ACF     Flt 3-4 = ABCF

Handicap TCF Finish Time



23-Apr-22 RC: Arnold, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636 30 17 30.3 26.15 4 2.6574 0.40 389

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842 31 55 31.9 28.22 6 4.7259 1.23 459

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873  RC

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 27 38 27.6 23.84 2 0.3484 0.35 276

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613 29 54 29.9 25.75 3 2.2597 1.91 373

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058 29 48 29.8 26.99 5 3.4988 0.84 368

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 25 21 25.4 23.49 1 0 179

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346 DNC DNC DNC DNC

23-Apr-22 RC: Arnold, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636 27 14 27.2 23.52 3 2.4178 1.47 391

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842 29 17 29.3 25.89 4 4.7918 2.37 488

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873  RC

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 34 1 34 29.35 5 8.2502 3.46 712

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613 25 36 25.6 22.05 2 0.9502 0.95 313

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 22 46 22.8 21.10 1 0 179

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Fleets 3 & 4
Spring Series Race #4

12-15 Breezy   Flt 1-2 = A C 2x F   Flt 3-4 = A B C F

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Fleets 3 & 4
Spring Series Race #3

12-15 Breezy   Flt 1-2 = A C 2x F   Flt 3-4 = A B C F

Handicap TCF Finish Time



7-May-22 RC: Brown, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873  RC

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 40 39 40.7 35.07 3 4.5106 2.60 430

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613 35 39 35.5 30.56 1 0 261

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058 35 51 35.9 32.47 2 1.9101 1.91 273

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 38 7 38.1 35.33 4 4.7632 0.25 347

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346 DNC DNC DNC DNC

7-May-22 RC: Brown, Evans

Time Time Approx

Calc(1) Adj.(2) Behind Behind H'cap

Skipper Boat Name Boat Sail # Spin* Non-Spin* Spin* Non-Spin* Min. Sec. Min.dd Time Place Winner Boat Ahead to win

Gobble Always Something Hunter 23 1256 243 258 0.8636 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Hull Fools Game Pearson 26 1183 216 231 0.8842 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Evans Severance C&C 25 14755 212 227 0.8873  RC

Schraw Second Wind Ericson 23 470 244 259 0.8628 38 27 38.5 33.18 4 6.0204 1.68 516

Grogan Twinkle Hunter 23 686 246 261 0.8613 31 43 31.7 27.32 2 0.1636 0.16 268

Oginz Alarming S-2 9.2 505 189 204 0.9058 34 46 34.8 31.49 3 4.3368 4.17 380

Schramm Freedom C & C 32 222 164 179 0.9268 29 18 29.3 27.15 1 0 179

Philip Joie de Vivre O'Day 35 329 155 170 0.9346 DNC DNC DNC DNC

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Fleets 3 & 4
Spring Series Race #6

Mist & Rain, Wind NE 6 backing to N increasing to 14, S/F at Leeward Mark  Flt 1-2 = ABCAF     Flt 3-4 = ABF

Handicap TCF Finish Time

Blackwater Yacht Racing Association - Race Results Fleets 3 & 4
Spring Series Race #5

Mist & Rain, Wind NE 6-8, S/F at Leeward Mark  Flt 1-2 = ACAF     Flt 3-4 = ABF

Handicap TCF Finish Time


